COUNTY CLERK SERVICES — FEE SCHEDULE

VITAL RECORDS FEES

Birth, Death, Marriage Records — Certified Copies

Marriage License - County Resident

Out of State Residents

Marriage License 3-Day Waiver Fee {01/03/2007)
Marriage Ceremony Fee (eff. 09/29/2006)

Assumed Name/Dissolution (we provide 2 certified copies)
Certified Copy of Assumed Name ordered at a later time

Concealed Weapons Application
Duplicate Concealed Weapons Permit

Veterans Discharge — Certified Copy
Notary Bond Filing Fee

Notarizing Documents

Faxing Fee

Construction Lien
Affidavit for Discharge of Construction Lien

Clerk’s Certificate That Action to Enforce Lien Was Not Timely Commenced

GENEALOGY

We can provide forms to fill in information for birth, death, & marriage records

Copy Fees -
County Document  (excluding birth certificate)
Other Than County Document

Effective: February 1, 2011
$10.00 first copy
$ 3.00 each additional copy
$20.00
$30.00
$10.00
$25.00

$10.00
$ 3.00

$105.00
$ 10.00

No charge
$10.00
No charge
$ 1.00 per page

$15.00 (search fee)
$ 5.00 (certificate fee)

$ .50 cents per page

$ 1.00 per page
$ .50 cents per page




ELECTION FEES

QVF
CD or disk
CD or disk
2 copies
List of registered voters
Labels (public request)

Labels (local jurisdiction request for official use)

Voter ID Cards for Local Jurisdiction

LAMINATING FEES

3X4 $1.00
9 X 11 $2.00
9X 14 $2.50

$35.00 full county

$ 4.00 individual jurisdiction
$60.00 full county

$.50 cents per page

$1.75 per page

$ 1.25 per page

$ .15 cents each




