COUNTY CLERK SERVICES – FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: February 1, 2011

VITAL RECORDS FEES

Birth, Death, Marriage Records – Certified Copies	\$10.00 first copy \$ 3.00 each additional copy
Marriage License - County Resident Out of State Residents Marriage License 3-Day Waiver Fee (01/03/2007) Marriage Ceremony Fee (eff. 09/29/2006)	\$20.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$25.00
Assumed Name/Dissolution (we provide 2 certified copies) Certified Copy of Assumed Name ordered at a later time	\$10.00 \$ 3.00
Concealed Weapons Application Duplicate Concealed Weapons Permit	\$105.00 \$ 10.00
Veterans Discharge – Certified Copy	No charge
Notary Bond Filing Fee	\$ 10.00
Notarizing Documents	No charge
Faxing Fee	\$ 1.00 per page
Construction Lien Affidavit for Discharge of Construction Lien Clerk's Certificate That Action to Enforce Lien Was Not Timely Commenced GENEALOGY	\$15.00 (search fee) \$ 5.00 (certificate fee)
We can provide forms to fill in information for birth, death, & marriage records	\$.50 cents per page
Copy Fees - County Document (excluding birth certificate) Other Than County Document	\$ 1.00 per page \$.50 cents per page

ELECTION FEES

<u>QVF</u>

CD or disk

CD or disk

2 copies

List of registered voters

Labels (public request)

Labels (local jurisdiction request for official use)

Voter ID Cards for Local Jurisdiction

LAMINATING FEES

3 X 4	\$1.00
9 X 11	\$2.00
9 X 14	\$2.50

\$35.00 full county

\$ 4.00 individual jurisdiction \$60.00 full county

\$.50 cents per page

\$1.75 per page

\$ 1.25 per page

\$.15 cents each